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Purpose of this communication: 

 To notify home health providers that services associated with a subset of S and T codes must be 

registered and billed with the new respective HCPCS  for dates of service on or after July 1, 

2022.  

What do I need to know?  

 When registering a service with CareCentrix with a date of service on or after July 1, 2022, utilize 

the new HCPCS codes listed below. 

 Service registrations will not need to be updated for claims with dates of service prior to July 1, 

2022. 

 The new HCPCS codes replace the previous codes. 

 The following HCPCS codes are affected by this change: 

Old 

HCPCS 

Old 

Modifier1 

Old 

Modifier2 

Old 

Modifier3 

New 

HCPCS 

New 

Modifier1 

New 

Modifier2 

New 

Modifier3 

S9127 SQ   G0155    

S9128 GN   G0153    

S9129 GO   G0152    

S9129 SQ   G0158    

S9131 SC   G0151    

S9131 GP   G0157    

T1001 TF   G0493    

T1021 SC   G0156    

T1030 TD   G0299    

T1031 TE   G0300    

S9123 TD SQ TG 99601 TD SQ TG 

S9127 SQ GT  G0155 GT   

S9128 GN GT  G0153 GT   

S9129 GO GT  G0152 GT   

S9129 SQ GT  G0158 GT   

S9131 GP GT  G0157 GT   

S9131 SC GT  G0151 GT   

S9470 SQ   G9474    

T1001 TF GT  G0493 GT   

T1021 SQ   G0156 SQ   

T1030 HA   G0299 HA   

T1030 TD GT  G0299 GT   

T1030 TG   G0299 TG   

T1030 TJ   G0299 TJ   

T1031 HA   G0300 HA   
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T1031 TE GT  G0300 GT   

T1031 TG   G0300 TG   

T1031 TJ   G0300 TJ   

 

What do I need to do? 

 Providers should continue to submit claims using the listed previous S or T HCPCS codes when the 

date of service billed on the claim is prior to July 1, 2022. 

 Providers should submit claims using the new listed HCPCS codes when the date of service billed on 

the claim is on or after July 1, 2022. 

 For a claim with a date span that starts prior to July 1, 2022 and extends through or beyond July 1, 

2022, use the S and T codes.  


